3/29/24, 12:44 PM State of lowa Mail - RE: Ul 1067001 - Institutional Roads - Improvements - Reconstruct Finkbine Commuter Drive : Operations PI...

I ‘ ‘WA Jolly, Becky <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

RE: Ul 1067001 - Institutional Roads - Improvements - Reconstruct Finkbine

Commuter Drive : Operations Plan Notice
1 message

Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu> Fri, Mar 29, 2024 at 11:39 AM
To: Alicia Presto <alicia.presto@ecicog.org>, "Rath, Brian" <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov>

Cc: "Elgemiabby, Malaz" <malaz-elgemiabby@uiowa.edu>, "Nicholas C. Radcliffe" <NRadcliffe@shive-hattery.com>, "Michael
J. Janechek" <mjanechek@shive-hattery.com>, "Johnson, Zachary P" <zachary-p-johnson@uiowa.edu>, Becky Jolly
<becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Thanks for the additional guidance. We will coordinate with Benton County Landfill and make sure that the waste
determination is properly documented.

Jenna Wischmeyer

Environmental Compliance Director

320F University Services Building, lowa City, lowa 52242
Office: (319) 467-4170

Cell:  (319) 389-2508

Facilities
Management

From: Alicia Presto <alicia.presto@ecicog.org>

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2024 10:55 AM

To: Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov>; Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu>

Cc: Elgemiabby, Malaz <malaz-elgemiabby@uiowa.edu>; Nicholas C. Radcliffe <NRadcliffe@shive-hattery.com>;
Michael J. Janechek <mjanechek@shive-hattery.com>; Johnson, Zachary P <zachary-p-johnson@uiowa.edu>;
Becky Jolly <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Subject: RE: Ul 1067001 - Institutional Roads - Improvements - Reconstruct Finkbine Commuter Drive : Operations
Plan Notice

The Benton County Landfill also has a process for completing and documenting a waste determination.

Alicia

From: Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov>
Sent: Friday, March 29, 2024 10:03 AM
To: Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu>
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Cc: Elgemiabby, Malaz <malaz-elgemiabby@uiowa.edu>; Nicholas C. Radcliffe <NRadcliffe@shive-hattery.com>;
Michael J. Janechek <mjanechek@shive-hattery.com>; Alicia Presto <alicia.presto@ecicog.org>; Johnson,
Zachary P <zachary-p-johnson@uiowa.edu>; Becky Jolly <becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Subject: Re: Ul 1067001 - Institutional Roads - Improvements - Reconstruct Finkbine Commuter Drive : Operations
Plan Notice

The DNR does not have a form. However, attached is one that Susan Johnson regularly provides as an example.

Brian Rath, P.E.

Environmental Engineer Senior

Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources

502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319
515-537-4051

brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov

www.iowadnr.gov

On Fri, Mar 29, 2024 at 9:19 AM Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu> wrote:

Hi Brian,

Yes, a proper waste determination will be completed before disposal. Does IDNR have a preferred form that we should
use for the waste determination?

Thanks,
Jenna

Jenna Wischmeyer

Environmental Compliance Director

320F University Services Building, lowa City, lowa 52242
Office: (319) 467-4170

Cell:  (319) 389-2508

Facilities
Management

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=3326f63000&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1792638450764932164%7Cmsg-f:1794879361592530077 ... 2/6


mailto:malaz-elgemiabby@uiowa.edu
mailto:NRadcliffe@shive-hattery.com
mailto:mjanechek@shive-hattery.com
mailto:alicia.presto@ecicog.org
mailto:zachary-p-johnson@uiowa.edu
mailto:becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov
https://www.google.com/maps/search/502+E.+9th+Street,+Des+Moines,+IA+50319?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov
http://www.iowadnr.gov/
mailto:jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu

3/29/24, 12:44 PM State of lowa Mail - RE: Ul 1067001 - Institutional Roads - Improvements - Reconstruct Finkbine Commuter Drive : Operations PI...

From: Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, March 28, 2024 12:28 PM

To: Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu>

Cc: Elgemiabby, Malaz <malaz-elgemiabby@uiowa.edu>; Nicholas C. Radcliffe <NRadcliffe@shive-hattery.com>;
Michael J. Janechek <mjanechek@shive-hattery.com>; Alicia Presto (alicia.presto@ecicog.org)
<alicia.presto@ecicog.org>; Johnson, Zachary P <zachary-p-johnson@uiowa.edu>; Becky Jolly
<becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Subject: Re: Ul 1067001 - Institutional Roads - Improvements - Reconstruct Finkbine Commuter Drive : Operations
Plan Notice

Good afternoon. We have reviewed your operations plan. The only comment that we have is regarding disposal of the
waste. Please provide a statement that you will perform a proper waste determination in coordination with the landfills
prior to disposal. A simple response to this email would suffice in lieu of submitting revised pages or a new document,
but | will leave that up to you. FYI, a waste determination is not a new requirement for waste disposal but is something
that we are reminding both waste generators and landfills to perform.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks,
Brian

Brian Rath, P.E.

Environmental Engineer Senior

Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources

502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319
515-537-4051

brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov

www.iowadnr.gov

On Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 12:04 PM Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov> wrote:

Thanks.

Brian Rath, P.E.

Environmental Engineer Senior

Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources

502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, IA 50319
515-537-4051

brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov

www.iowadnr.gov
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On Tue, Mar 5, 2024 at 11:33 AM Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu> wrote:

Thanks, Brian. Our current plans are to begin construction May 13, which gives you a little more time beyond the
30-45 day turnaround (assuming you're referring to calendar days). I'll plan to get future submittals to you earlier
to allow IDNR more review time.

Becky - Based on the attached email it looks like your system is set to notify Dave McClain. Could you please
change that to me? Dave has a different role now and no longer is responsible for the Operation Plan submittals.

Thanks,
Jenna

Jenna Wischmeyer

Environmental Compliance Director

320F University Services Building, lowa City, lowa 52242
Office: (319) 467-4170

Cell:  (319) 389-2508

Facilities
Management

From: Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 5:00 PM

To: Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu>

Cc: Elgemiabby, Malaz <malaz-elgemiabby@uiowa.edu>; Nicholas C. Radcliffe <NRadcliffe@shive-hattery.com>;
Michael J. Janechek <mjanechek@shive-hattery.com>; Alicia Presto (alicia.presto@ecicog.org)
<alicia.presto@ecicog.org>; Johnson, Zachary P <zachary-p-johnson@uiowa.edu>; Becky Jolly
<becky.jolly@dnr.iowa.gov>

Subject: Re: Ul 1067001 - Institutional Roads - Improvements - Reconstruct Finkbine Commuter Drive :
Operations Plan Notice

Thank you for your submittal. I'm forwarding this to Becky Jolly for entering into our electronic filing system.

As far as reviewing this, we recognize it is construction-related, so it does receive priority consideration, which is
usually a 30 to 45-day turnaround. Please advise if this is acceptable or not. Also, since our workload is quite high
right now, if we can extend beyond the above timeframe, that would be greatly appreciated.

Brian Rath, P.E.
Environmental Engineer Senior
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Solid Waste and Contaminated Sites Section
lowa Department of Natural Resources

502 E. 9th Street, Des Moines, |1A 50319
515-537-4051

brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov

www.iowadnr.gov

On Mon, Mar 4, 2024 at 4:38 PM Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-wischmeyer@uiowa.edu> wrote:

Hi Brian,

Attached is the Operations Plan related to the upcoming work to reconstruct a portion of Finkbine Drive.
Benton County landfill has confirmed that they will take the fly ash soil for disposal.

Please let me know if you have any questions or need additional information.

Thanks,
Jenna

Jenna Wischmeyer

Environmental Compliance Director

320F University Services Building, lowa City, lowa 52242
Office: (319) 467-4170

Cell:  (319) 389-2508

Facilities
Management

From: Michael J. Janechek <mjanechek@shive-hattery.com>

Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2024 11:03 AM

To: Rath, Brian <brian.rath@dnr.iowa.gov>; Alicia Presto (alicia.presto@ecicog.org)
<alicia.presto@ecicog.org>

Cc: Elgemiabby, Malaz <malaz-elgemiabby@uiowa.edu>; Wischmeyer, Jenna M <jenna-
wischmeyer@uiowa.edu>; Nicholas C. Radcliffe <NRadcliffe@shive-hattery.com>

Subject: [External] Ul 1067001 - Institutional Roads - Improvements - Reconstruct Finkbine Commuter Drive :
Operations Plan Notice

Brian and Alicia,

We are wanting to give a heads up that The University of lowa will be submitting an Operations Plan pertaining
to fly ash disposal for another roadway project on Finkbine Commuter Drive in lowa City. A project was
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constructed last year that disposed of fly ash in the same vicinity for a railroad crossing project.

This project will plan to also dispose of the Fly Ash contaminated materials at the Benton County Landfill,
similar to last year, since lowa City Landfill does not accept fly ash contaminated soils.

Please let us know if you have any questions or if you need any other actions by us prior to the Operations
Plan being submitted.

Thanks,

Mike J. Janechek, PE

Civil Engineer

Shive-Hattery

2839 Northgate Drive | lowa City, IA 52245

319.354.3040 | Direct: 319.248.3378 | Cell: 319.929.0723

SHIVEHATTERY
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